Verscon; |2 //7/ /&

PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST

PROJECT 18, 0412000501
DISTRICT/EA 04/4G550 PPNO 00450 PGM Doe. SHOPP  PCGM Del FY 15/16 PROG CODE 201.015

Oty Rie PM¥  Description
PROJECT (SCOPE) DESCRIPTION: SM/SOL 1.82 84 29 Var In San Mateo County, on Routes 1.82 and 84 at various

locations; also in Selano County, on Route 29 at various locations. Install crosswalk safety enhancements.

DOES THIS PROJECT INVOLVE PROPOSITION 1B FUND(S)? NO X YES [ ], TYPE(S) (CMIA, Route 99, STIP,
SHOPP, ete.)

SCOPE, COST & SCHEDULE CHAN

TYPE O¥ REGUEST: B rGyv COST 1 PGM YEAR X sCcOoPE X SPLIT/COMBINE [0 OTHER:

COMPONENT change (§'s in 1.000%s)

EXISTING PROPOSED | COST EXPENDED to Date COST CHANGE
{PROGRAMMED) Y% COMPLETE

PA&ED |$ 402 1516 |$ 450 1516 $ 390 97%  95% $ 48 12% 0 A
PS& Sdtnmt it Gt Sial00. 15416 b= 0% 0% 3 632 1B5% 4 A
RWSUP IS 45 1516 1S [28 156 5 0% 0% g5 184% 0 A
CONSTIP S 423 15716 $865 1516 s 0 o 0% $ 542 [28% 0 A
RAW-CAP |S 10 1516 S 1006 1546 R (% 0% $ 50 900% A
CONCAP| 84443 1516 [S1328 13/16 5 ¢ 0% 0% $2.885 65% © A
Total $3.791 510.071 $390 54.280 4%

WHAT PHASE IS PRE-PGM DELIVERY YR PGM DELIVERY YR & PRE VOTE [] POSTVOTE [
THE PRGJECT IN?

Cost Change Type Description - Data Systems Changed
Programmed Approved
; Cost Change Reguest Types Rudget Cost

A Programming Cest Change i CTIPS ~ AMS Advantage

B tleadquarters Cost Approval ' AMS Advantage
C | District Cost }_)__Gg_gmcm_aii(m 3
NA Ng Change Proposed - |

Supplemental Funds Requests

SER Supplemental Funds Reguest AMS Advantage

If Expenditures < 100%

EA Cty - Rte - PM - Description
New Project Description: 4G551 SM - 1,82 84 - Var - In San Mateo County. instal} crosswalk safety enhancements.
{Only I Revised)

4G552 Soi-29 - Var - In Solano County. Install crosswalk safety enhancements.

Forn: August 2014 MB



“0190” Safety Project? Yes[] NeX

EXEISTING PROPOSED | PERPOBMANCE CHANGE
Project (PR()GILAMME%B} (STHOPP PRIMARY PERFORMANCE
Performance § 129 E&i 129 E&1 Q FEL 0% QIFTBLIT BY PROGRAM CODE)
Yalue Units Yaiue {inits Yahue Uity

1) WIEA'T IS THE PROPOSED CHARNGE?

The proposed changes are;

A, Scope Change; :

B. Ingrease PA&GED Sunport from $402.000 to $450.000;
C. locrease PS&E Support from $468.000 to $1.100.600;
D
E
p

. Increase R/W Support from $45,000 to $128 000:
E. Inerease Construction Support from $423.000 to 3963 080,
. Ingrease R/ Capital from $10,000 to $100.000;
G, Increase Consbruction Caplial from 54,443,000 t0. 57,328,000 and
H. Spiit the project in two childien projects — BEA 4G551 (San Mateo County locations) and EA 443552 (Selanc County
locations), -

2.) COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING REGARDING THE LATEST TWO COST ESTIMATES,
{$'s im 1,008°s.)

1. ESTIMIATE DATE: 10/14, Con Capital $7,328, RW Capital $100.
2. ESTIMATE DATE: 03/13, Cou Capital $4,443, RW Capital $10.

3) WHAT WAS THE REASON FOR THE CHANGE?
A, Scope Change:

The PIR, approved on 02/28/2013 included crosswalk safety enbancements for 43 unsignalized inlersections.
Pedestrian Hybrid Beacons {inciudes lighting) was proposed for 17 intersections, and leliting only was brovosud for
15 locations. Per the PID, lighting was provosed for g tofal of 32 intersections/locations. Traffic Safety
recommended that existing lighting at proposed locations be stedied by Blegtrical Desiun to determnine if lighting

leyels are met. Electrical Desion recommended lighting be added to all locations. As PA&ED propressed, i was

determined that all intersections. excent the three locations involving the Howard-Ralston Eucalyptus Tree Row

along Route 82 in Burlingame, proposed for crosswalk safety enhancements would have lghting as a part of this

proiect,

B, Increase PASED Suonort:

The increase to PA&ED Support is due 1o Electrical Design having 1o spend additional time and effort addressing the
additional lighting,

C. Rcrease PS&E Suvnort: .
As PASED progressed, with the additional Hehting and the splitting of the project into two children EAs, it was
determined that more time and effort way needed lo complete PS&E than what was originally antigipated. Additional
work iy needed lo coordinate with locals regarding the proposed work and update/execute tew fmainienance
aggecments.

Form: Angust 2014 MB




UEA: 4G550

Dist-Co-Rie-PM:

04-3M/Sol-Var-Var

PPNO:  D043G

THBP Mo -

Diagrany

PROJECT SPLIT/COMBINE

{Atiach a project deta sheet for each new EA or project front split)

EA 46559
04-SM/501, - Yanious Locations
PENG: 045G
Proprammed Estimated Expenditures
PAED 402K $450K
PS&E 468K 20
RW Sup § 45K $0
Con Sup 423K 50
RW Cap P1OK 50
Con Can $4 449K L0
Toial 85, 791K $450K
oA 46551 EA 4552 .
04-SM-1, 82, 84 - Various 04-501.-28 — Various
{ PPNQO: 0045G PPNQ: 045K
' Proposed Estimated Proposed Cstimated
Programming Expeniiares Programming Exvenditurss
PAED 0K 360K PAED SOK FH0K
PR&E $8441 - PS&E S256K .
RW Sup $i08K - |W Sup F20K -
Con Sup 690K - Con Sup 275K -
RW Cap BT6K, « RW Cap $24K -
Con Cap $3383K - ConCap $1.745% -
Total £7301K F366K Total 52,320K $90#

Proposed schedule for resultant EAs:

*Baier original/parent BA schedule in row |. Then enter the children EAs in subsequent rows,

MS200 | MS380 | MS410 | MS460 | MS480 | MSS00 | MS600
. o RIW APPR ‘
PAED | PS&E | oo RTL ADY CNTR CCA
1] EA 4G550 12/14 02/16 02/16 03116 06/16 08/16 03/18
2 BA 46551 12/14 02716 02/16 BI16 06716 08716 03/18
3| BA 4G552 1214 62715 02/16 03716 06/16 08/16 03718

Revised 1108035




B, Increase RAW Support;
It was determined that surveving for median islands is needed at seven San Mateo County locations,

E. Inerease Construction Support:

The project was initially estimated with a one-vear construetion perind, 1t has been determined that construction mav
fake L8+ months. In addition, two different Construction offices will be handling each of the two children EAs, An
arborist will be needed for work at nine Sun Mateo Couniy locations, including three locations invelving the
Howard-Ralston Eucalyptus Tree Row along El Camino Real in Burlineame: arborist costs were not included when
the project wag initially programmed,

F. Increase R/W Capital:
The increase is due to the potholing needed at each of the 40+ proposed focations, Five potholes will be needed at
each location, and each potholg costs $450. This amount of potholing was unknown at the time of programming the
project.

G, Increase Construction Capital:

The increase to Construction Capital is predominantly based on the scope change of additional lighting and increased
costs of the Hehting. Originally, lghting only was programmed by Unit, with 25 fightine standards costing $2.000
each (total = $200.000), for the 15 proposed locations, With the updated cost estimate, the followine lishting
breskdown for each proposed location was used,

Item , Number Unit  Cost
Electroliers 4 EA $40K
Type HI-AF Service Equipment Enclosure: 1 EA k11114
Service Utility Connection: r LA 10K
Electrical Infrastructire: { LS 522K
Total , 13 F30K

The updated cost estimate keeps all lichting separate, even from the Pedestrian Hyvbrid Beacons. Liehtine for the
40+ locations currently total over $3 million. During the development of the PID, lighting was recognized 4s a need,
but the tull details had not been determined. No lighting requirements for lighting at upsienalized intersections have
been established.

H. Split the Project;
The split 15 proposed for several reasons: 1) Proposed toeations vary up to 60 miles apart; 2) Flexibility in
constructing each of the children EAs: 3) Simplified construction administration {one for each county); and 4)
Promotion of small business participation,

1) WHEN WAS THE CHANGE DISCOVERED?
The proposal to split the project was discussed with the Project Development Team in September 2014 the other chanaes
were discovered in October 2014,

50 WHAT HAS BEEN DONE TO MINIMIZE ANY CHANGE?
A. Scope Change;
The scope change was needed to include additional Jighting o illuminate crosswalks as part of the safen
enhancements of the project.

Farme August X4 MB




B. Increase PASED Support:
PRSM has been updated with resources needs. Remaining work includes addressing comments in the draft Project
Report pertaining to the glectrical work on this project. Task Managers (TMs) and the Project Manager (PM) will

monitor task expendituras closely to ensure PAZED expenditures remain within the proposed PAEED funding of
$430,000,

C. Increnge PS&E Support;
PRSM has been updated with resourcs needs. ‘Tivis and the PNUwill monitor task expenditures closely to ensure
PS&IZ expenditures remain within the proposed PS&E funding of $1.100.000,

D. Increase R/W Support:
PRSM has been updated with resource needs, Ths and the PM will monitor task expenditures closely to ensure R/W
Support expenditures remain within the proposed R/W Support funding of $128.000,

E. Increase Construction Support:
PRSM has been updated with resources needs, TMs and the PM will moniior task expendifures closely to ensure
Construction Support expenditures remain within the proposed Construction Supnort funding of $965.000,

F. Increase R/W Capital;
Five potholes are peeded at each propesed location. No more than five potholes at each location are anticipated,

G. Increase Construction Capital;

The current proposed lighting sstimate covers lighting at all locations, except for the three locations in Burlingame.,
Lighting will not be added at the Burlingame locations because it was deterinined lighting was sufficient at these
tocations; in addition, it avoids affecting the Howard-Ralston Eucalyptus Tree Row, The lighting estimate
breakdown for gach tocation is the most up-to-date; see 3G. Increase Construction Capital for breakdown,

H. Split the Project:
Spliting the project into two children projects provides the best value for the reasons stated under 3H. Split the
Project,

6.) WHAT CAN BE CONSTRUCTED WITH THE PROGRAMMED FUNDS?
The proposed programmed funds will be used to install crosswalk salety enhancements, including pedestrian hvbrid
beacons and lighting to illuminate the crosswalks.

With the currently programmed funds. all enhancemenis proposed in the PID except the lighting can be constructed,

73 IF THE SCOPE IS REDUCED OR SPLIT, WOULD THE REMOVED WORK NEED TO BE
REPROGRAMMED OR ADDED TO ANOTHER PROJECT?
No work will be remov:d. Al locations/work will remain and be split between the two children EAs 4G551 and G552,

8) I5 ASUPPLEMENTAL SCOPING DOCUMENT NEEDED?T IF YES, STATUS?
No, a supplemental scoping document is not needed. The Project Report will include the updated scope and funding

Form. Auguse 2000 B




9.) WAS A VALUE ANALYSIS STUDY CONDUCTED? EXPLAIN THE RESULTS OF THE STUDY
ORWHY ASTUDY WAS NOT CONDUCTED?
Mo, a value analysis study was nol conducted. Becauge this project is not complex apd the project cost is less than $50

million. a value analvsig is not needed,

10.) COSY - WHERE WILL THE REQUIRED FUNDS COME FROM?
The funds will come from SHOPP — Collision Reduction, Safety Fnhancements,

1LY PRIOR PCRs — LIST OTHER PCRs PREVIQUSLY APPROVED,
None,

_ PROJECT CONCURRENCE

12.) (A) (STIP-RIP) WHEN BID THE DISTRICT DISCUSS THIS WITH HEABQUAR TERS STIP
PROGRAM MANAGER AND THE RTPA OR COUNTY TRAMSPORTATION
COMMISSIONS STAFF? EXPLAIN THEIR REACTION.

Not applicable.

(B) GTIP-LIPYWHEN DID THE DISTRICT DISCUSS THIS WITH HEADQUARTERS STIP
PROGRAM MANAGER? FXPLAI\{ THEIR REACTION.
Not applicable,

(C) (SHOPP) WHEN DID THE DISTRICT DISCUSS THIS WITH THE HEADOUARTERS
PROGRAM MANAGER? EXPLAIN THEIR REACTION.
The Pristrict discussed the PCR with Kien Le (HOQ Program Manager-Advisor for SHOPP Program 015) on
10/23/2014 and | [/07/2014. His concerns were regarding the increases in PS&E, Construction Support, and
Construction Capital. and the need For the split. After discussing the differens elements involved with this
project, Kien concurs with the PCR.

13.) LESSONS LEARNED, NEW STRATEGIES (What new information pertaining to this project could
be beneficial to others?)
When programming future crosswalk safery enhancement projects. include lishting at all provosed locations.

Form. August MH I ME




14.) District Project Muanager Signaiure

RICHELLE 2. ?LRE?
District Project Manager

{! e ’...,M---:m,__?
I
wa o *‘ﬁﬂf FNGUYEN

Deputy Distriet Director
Program/Project Management

H 2] goed
(50} 286-4998
Phone Number

Date

124/ 20/%

Dite

i APPROVAL -

COMMEN

- CONCE.RNS

27 PD Concurrencs

D 2D Objections (detail concsrms):
15.) Comments - Concerns:
-%WR_JVCE \«EOORE

i
HO Project Delivery Coordinator

\EDROV %7
LS T T S E AT

Deav Mo HO Action

Cost O (] O

Scope 0 " a

i ) Scheduie (] 0 (I

121214 .

) 214 Split / Combine oo 0

Date Cther 0 i i}

Revise & Resubmit ] L3 ]
/.i 22 & (L/ 13/ (4

shyvrs £ pdvis Date |

H{ DIVISION CHIEF

PROJECT MAMAGEMENT

RACHEL FALSL ﬁ“l
HOQ DIVISION CHIE
TRAMSPORTATION PROGRAMMING

Date

.

{L REQUIREDS ATTATIMENTS
AR R T R R T e R R

AT FE T

T D R S L me o

(oo PIETILE T
T R—— Tyl
Farn. Awanse 24

T L A T T B T R A PR O R

caramming Regy

aject workpia/siaius scieduie.

=3 {PPR)




FIOC/FE/ LT £/ CO0C=PIguoOIDYan[u A patirgaiepd nsgm idwlord=uonorddemyuyaog v opssrdionusadsdny

Stramn e Biesy esfeiang - TR Aoy

NOSTIY . i . : E
CELEH G BN 2] BE o aee e B UL -FUTSITLSTA TWTR DTk el (AT I vy a3
TRl . : ; . : . :

GHYRING T g s H STV CRLAVGT RS (TTALIT SIS [av/R o RATIS LAV ] AN HM ARG
VIEETEY: . . ; : :

TNV LTS 00 TZgTL i AOORY0E LOSTTPTISE AT ITEALOT TR T R FAZaLS i LG LHHOS § rneEmRIe
VR . . : . : :

INYRIEERIT S FEa LA W B 1] ) 9578571 PRIZNTGIAMIAR ATAA  CU/ITA ZIILML- ST LATAY. S LR PO S SR H shqan)
[Rx Lt N : | . : . . . )

hRYS TE9IT oo TEOTL eryREs 0 3 NGO SppeeitE I LODIULSUTTUITIRMY ST AT gAY FUBGE 13

B . ' : ; )

e HIRISE 53000 Zegier C LAMASF ILWDE L DOOP SEers’s GORFYRier OGS (TE  SURS RUAA CSTA00 ENISAURLIN £ULH L BT L
15194 : : | : ' . .

SHYGETRIT o0t FeRit igRter L ERUSE 0 a0t a 1 OB BFLIE cn ekl 56 STABIATEUSIE (LIS ZIALAT ST R8T Fref ZLUET el M AT

wme Beng

e

e UE

wpg T henn) ey} faayc] FOVE  $4MOV LT ?a: _.4::lmaa::z_rﬁw&:q:m_wa*.uua.a..:é.wuaﬁ ._ﬁ.:..ﬁ E.E :Jm ;aa:maa..ci!.:ownm"a.«wu..m
e et d Y] - iy poanahiy
el poanidly gy pewny) luennn
ey

M e e

Wd AHIRLY VY

Ty

jJo 1 efng 2UNONUS UMOPNBAIE a0 SasT ], noalol



2014 State Highway Operation & Protection Program

8an Mateo Gounty
{Dollars in Thousandss

oHsT PRNG A CTIRS D DESCRIPTIGMY ELEMENT.  SrOP™ Major Const
4 G045 AG530 155.0000. 2£38 b Son Mateo Seanly. an Foulzs 102 30d 3d 4t vefous Seanens] dise n SPONSOR- Caltrans
CT BRCHELT G 241200063 Satano County. ot Reule 29 A vanous 'weations  stall srogswalk salety MR Metrapaitan Transpanalion Sommssion
INRANCEMYMS Y CORAINOR:
SOLNTY, AOUTE. AW
PAJMGR:
T Manao Doy H ! - o
B Matan Sy Porfpimgnce Measue Sollikons Sackand Quarkty 13995 SRR, OE -
CALHEY.
MPO O 5 LAN 12
B 14, ¢ ¢, 23 "
ASSEMBLY: - 19,20 3% Impiemening Agency  PAED. Y-
SEMATE: 24,1
PSE - QLN -
GONGHRESS; § M43
PROJECT VERSION HIBTORY ‘Prinfed Yersion @ Shaded) LLasl 3 versions displayad) Eum Ponrapngs Dolars in Thousands - Totgl &ac Drawea)
Yarsor,  Staws  Data Mpdated By Change Reagon Yais Award ProgCon Py AW PARED PSRE  RWSun  GonSup
ol 0 DRERRY Y Approved . Barey Gy TEe T 2 N
t Clficial 040513 AGREGORI  Aeendinznl - New Prjesi 4,443 Rl 402 458 5
Fund Source 1 of 1 5GP - Collision Reduciion SMC - BHOPP Major Sonst
eRigr 141 e A KA i3 18019 1920 FUTURE I97AL
£nad Type; s PASED 402 "
= ME QATE 4 =
Butface Transportalios Program Yari oals AMOUNT PBRAE 453 Lo
i 45
o Stz conate o
20,4020 18 - Safmy Snhancements St 3
il 10 )
Fuadicy Aqeacy. coM 4,443 4443
. Otees
Total 5,791 5,791

R arrsion 2 - QIS0 e
Camyurar picject from 2012 ta 2014 3HOPS
AABRRAN Sfarsing | o DATDB 1D AAsAanEa
EmMarad new 2012 SHGPP project - DB
Mada Amendmant 12H.214 official - ACG

1oy

£23 43 An




1uouodWos §pAS PUE 20inos bung Aq dg o7 laoinos pung £ 31(6g I Hustodilod SEAS 4G dg 10 TEN0S pung (B puY sptraundised (v 104 ONRS AIBUIS 2 UF auquiedfids iy fiaBare) YenrQUIsI] 'L STRION

000'128°6 g L iy 900'06¢ 3 iRIeL Q00 LBLE 3 ol
ONG'GEZE 2 ] 171naRg
OD0'EFLL g dred 107
boovE SR
000'SLZ §]  dnguen
D002 5 dng
nop'acE 3 J8d
%oT G3%d Jd0HS . g Qvd ddOHE ZESDP ! FOU000YIYD
BOL'10E°L $ 1R01GhS .
DOH'EE5E 3 T 116 . deg uegy DO'ERY Y § ] erjwng
[T 3 e Ml 0] MY {020 3 ded Ay
0G0ORS 3 dng voy dng Uy [ ong und
020°ROL 3§ dnig A g sy 0O0SYy €ng Myl
000 Fre $ 35d ) 354 £00'89F Jsd
o] O=vd ddOHS : 2 O3vd ddOHS LREOYISSSB00T LY § OO0 08 5 gIvd ddOHS 1 00020k G3vd o AOHE §0565 7 | 1050002100 | DEVOD 0
{%, 40 §} rtedwes | aamnog (o, 20 &} uarodwon | anmog [ONdd ] 5-v3 | preeinad s srmalpusdxg | juotodwos | sarnog [ ¢ pawemiBaly weuodwon | emuinog | owg | puosiosd | ONdg | OD
uonngasy] S g% pury | uennquiskg Sy.E8 T . 3UNG A2p-0pen srgs puny 12isH Sras puny
JIPUSTRG pung aippved g purd
[=hasiard (amanlsumyneay (sno2fosg Gusled) Bupsics
o sRioBo1es UORAGUISIG

xuyey algwosayds wafold usweaciduy) jepden




LEA: G330 Dist-Co-Rte-PN¥: 04-SM:Sol-Var-yar PPNO:  0045G TBP No.: -
PROJECT SPLIT/COMBINE
{Attach a project data sheet for each new EA or project from split)
Diagram:
EA 4G830
04-SM/SOL - Various Locations
Programmed Estimated Expenditures

PAED 402K $450K

PS&E 463K $0

RW Sup $43K 30

Con Sup $423K 50

RW Cap S10K £0

Con Cap 84.449K £0

Total $5,791K $430K
FA 4G351 EA 4GA32
04-Si-1, 82, 84 - Various 04-501.-29 - Various

Proposed Estimated Proposed Estimated
Programming Expenditures Programming Expenditures

PAED S0K $360K PAED 50K 90K
PS&E 844K - PS&E 236K -
EW Sup $108K - RW Sup S20K -
Con Sup 690K - Con Sup 275K ~
RW Cap $ToK - RW Cap §24K -
Con Cap $3.383K - Coun Cap $1.7431 -
Total $7,301K LI60K Total $2,320K SO0k

Proposed schedule for resultant EAs:

*Enter original/parent EA schedule in row 1. Then enter the children EAs in subsequent rows.

MS200 1 MS 380 MS 410 MS 460 MS 480 MS 500 MS 600
. - RIW - APPR o
PALZD PS&E CERT RTH ADY CNTR CCA
1| EA 4G5350 12/14 (62716 02710 03/16 06/16 08&/16 03/18
21 EA 4G551 12/14 02/16 02/16 03/16 06/16 D&/16 03/18
3| EA 4G532 12/14 02716 02716 03/16 06/16 08/16 03/18

Revised 1SS




s

LEA  3G350 Dist-Co-Rre-Py¥: 0485 Sol-Var-Viar PPNOQ: G043 TRP No:o -

DISTRICT 04
PCR REVIEW ROUTING SLIP
EA: 04- 4G350 Date: 11/07/2014
Project Name: In SM and Sol Counties, - Project Manager: Richelle Perez
Crosswalk Safety Enhance Phone #: 510-286-4998
ROUTE TO: INITIALS COMMENTS
& DATE g

X District Program Advisor Y f}ﬁ?//g

. TOI/ BATA Projects (PM to initial 2; /

alier consulting HQ Program Manager) ol / ﬂff}{ /Z"éxgw
: Ail:son Paich, Drwsion of RAW w—?f;?,(—r Fidswe «J({ Py Ry A Wf»j“ﬂ B KW
Ay AR G, LIVIS o it
!\ TR0 e e S e A, %mﬁs}) Al adbhesol 2 spert o i b

Moujan Mostaghimt, Div, of Env, ST

Planning & Engineering ﬂi Wi ii‘-ﬁ WA (L

Program Mgmt- Chun Tsung e ,

. STIP Branch  (for STIP changes)
X_SHOPP Branch (SHOPP changes)
w. TOIl Proj Mgmit (Toll: BATA chenges)

... frop 1B Bond 3// "‘?

1 Design Division Chief
o Gary Pursell-  East + Landscape
Architecture

... Nita Logan-  Nouth

. A
X Skip Sowko-  South b =21 e .
. ”é 59 s A Wm\ig

Prog. f Proj. Mgmt Division Chief
_. Yacant Noab Bay

& Nidal Tugan- West
. Cristina Ferraz- East Bay /f‘/

__ Nick Saleh- South Bay

HQ Coordinators
Larry Moore - Project Delivery
Ken Chew

Chair, PCR Peer Rewew Commiitee

Doanh Nguyen
Program/Project Management
Deputy District Directar

Dan McElhinney
Chief Deputy District Director

Bijan Sartipi
District Diractor

Foliowing all approvats please retum o
Williarn Whang

Project Mgmt & Control

Project Coordinator

Room 15-500, Phore 510-286-5149

PM is to provide Rovised 9620 2004
{11 A slyned copy of PCR pac
(2) Documents 1o e submi i}
(33 Ph o Bring in 10 sopias of the Snat

ays br‘fure E’ewr cevaw mesting
it of PCH and rouling stip 2uly commantad oy ail Reviewsrs

! . 2 a
{‘ﬁe{’zﬁi ’f f’f
"ﬂ" 3 ?’f':?

0 el i%"\*‘?

Nudj A

iz :f?p A
=~ S e g




04-3M-82, 84, 80l-22 PM var
4GE500 - 0412000501 — 0045G
20.10.201.015

December 2014

Project Report

For Project Approval

On Routes 82, 84, and 29 at various locations

Between San Mateo County Lines

And Salano County Lines

I have reviewed the right of way information contained in this report and the R/W Daza
Sheet sttached hereto, and find the data te be complete, current and aceurate:

™

P B Y
. i

. £
Fan ! i

Foio _&»’“ M‘“"'“E‘ &Z
{aan 5. Jﬁ/a‘m i :
Mark L. Waavel "DEPUTY DISTRICT DIRECT OR,
RIGHT OF WAY AND LAND SURVEYS -

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED:

/ Richelle P/Perels, RROJECT MANAGER

APPROVED: Qé ,&QW Q g j @ o 1] (& / Aol F

Helena (Lenka) Culik-Caro DATE
DEPUTY DISTRICT DIRECTOR — DESIGN




